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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY

REFER TO QM 293 A—M WAR DEPARTMENT

A ¥ ;
Broui llette, John ¥ (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMABTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

SPECIAL:
Mrs. Delphis Eroulllette, @ E ctober 13, 1932,

915 Washington St.
Concordia, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may -

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
ViSIt X =

-~

3,

: You are numbered among thoZe who are privileged to make this

pilgrimage. 4
During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed

to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.

To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government .to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , dhugsses

indicating whether or not you desire to, make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here_2ZZZZZjiLgﬁ%ézﬁgizigégzzggéZJZEUse the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage/, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparatlons { e
for those Of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v1lege 4?1 Ay

For The Quartermaster General, =
Very truly yours

/2:; 4 25¢V17i:;;/z;17 = ,f:i'v;;gg;gffs’
: o &
el M . WEBYELZ,
-714p7 /44¢£i<_ ;Zzﬁészé;/ Captain, Q. LﬁCorps,
Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493) Assistant.

Approved December 1, 19 8—8404

IMMEDIATE ACTION

oro
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AN

A =5 V‘ = S&pt- 8 1932.
Brouillette, John ¥, (Ma) )

¥rs, Phebe Brouillette
915 Tashington St.,
Concordia, Kans.

Dear Madam:

Reforence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and contlition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC? WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISIOR OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.

:
*
e,
.
>



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Brouillette Jobn W (ma) July 8 1982

rs Phebe Brouillette
916 Washington 5%
Coneordia Tans

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcope during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make & money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widqws who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

’ iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'M mt i‘) :5931

Brouillette, Jonm W. Cpl.’ (MA) M

¥rs. Delphis Brouilletts,
$15 Washington S5%.,
Concordia, Eansas

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

i, bl

S
¥ T

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide :
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will i
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930 |
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

o

1 ﬁ_‘:‘{

e

TRy
LU Ol i
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S T
2 Y i
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Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to

make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, =

A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

AT e s & — P W S AR ROV e e g



WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON ‘ Q)}
Brouillette, John W, Cpl. (M-4) y b )1<§31

Mrs. Delphis Brouillette,
915 Washington St.,

IN REPLY REFER TO_.QM. 293 A-}\d /
|
f Concordia, Xansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory ac¢commodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as‘you have answviered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 19351. : 3 |

For The Quartermaster General,

E‘f k:u it o /

A7 f,/ff:';;-z%;z,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 ;%Z '/ -
Write answer here

~) ,;ﬂ-’:}(-‘,? { :‘ " ""//j ot 2 ',d’,-"',"f!_\_
: ,'f 7 ;v‘";"i i e & g 4 / 3 A Pt ff FLEL S P
44 K g PN L T LBt (S o Lot Corllast

/Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C Jwme 7, 1930.
Brouillette, John W, - 1232 M

Mrs. Delphis Brouillette,
915 Washington St.,
Conecordia, Eans.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodaticons, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. ;

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a promptl reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

: '77' ‘ Very /truly, yours

q ¥ A’ D. BUGHES,
: Captain, QY M. Corps,
Assistant.

;;:

v

' 24 /S as )
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?k{?%ééﬁfhggggézkﬁb&/ﬁ%f%f
(Writg answer here)

7 Tl s Ja 'sz_ww =
>%7§{&Aﬁ/ f(\'?¥{>4;¢24xz/z/(\/

(Sign here) %77%{///@
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WAR DEPARTMENT : /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C October " 1929,
Brouillette, John W, 1232 M

Mrs. Delphis, Brouillette,
915 Washington St.,
Concordia, Kans.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in’such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage.

T Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) , (%o} _ ,;
/ /

2. Do &oﬁ desire fa_ﬁgﬁérthé pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- ;7
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) {{9
v Age Health '
4. Please give your age and state of hgalﬁﬁ;;fjﬁr Zf'(Years) | (Good)éé%/(Poor)
[ L, ¢ | English - (Yes) Yot (No)
5. What language do you speak? - ’;{§§'3é% ‘ Other language ' Zheccltic”
N D (Specify languagé spoken)
N | ‘2< ‘\

For The Quartermaster @eherady -
2N
/'\/\ ; -
Very truly yours,

.0 !
~— D

‘t_?‘\ \} S TN S s

[\foHN T. HARRIS

15 { A :
EnCAct Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

.

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

" Broulllstie, John Ve ~ June gg', 1929.

i T T TR R W T b e b o e e il v e Ll

B SN L
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RS

1
s

s n.;'-t.. aa“‘:x“"g 5 o » V. jé
Seotteviile, Kmses, N X
e Ldonceedle , " 4§
; kf
; : =
p Dear Sir: Py
A Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of aﬁ Agt of “ﬁ
P Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers ;ﬁ
L and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the Amerigan o

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgriﬁage to i

these cemetsries”. Ay ‘é

Y -

.’

A

The records of this office show that you are the fathef of the

Y late Garporsl John We Brouillebbe, Cosli, SO0th Infs whose remsins are now

i 51;;’1@‘2‘-

K Meuse, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé undsr the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that actiop may be tak-
en %0 extend invitationms to them %to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage . 1 i

Tdy

;,_
y M- WPy

2
e
| % o

T AT T AT
v
ot 1
et |

N

e
4

¥
L

A KR
.\’Jﬁti&' -

T

5 Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4' of ths en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the ?elative
| is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any Woman who stood‘infloco

f parentis to the decedent, & atatement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requestied

that a statement to that effect be made. R

S
2

For your reply, you may use the snclosed envelops wﬁich?raquirea

no postage.

RO R B T NS T IR, |

For The Quartermaster General, L

Very truly yours, g ]

YRR AT T

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. :
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.

T
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-M

_ Bept. 68, 1932,
Brouillette, John W, (MA)

Mrs, Phebe Brouillette
915 Vashington St.,
Concordia, Kaus,

Dear Madam:

Reference 1s made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complets the form below by writing
in the spaca provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name and return this lstter in the enclosed envelops which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimagse
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleass state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do.you speak?

“Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCA WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAV FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.

o

R — e P Pl R AP S AR
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Brouillette John W (MA) July 8 1982

¥rs Phebe pProuillette
§16 Washington 5t
Concordia ¥ans

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which

"will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure-proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RerLy rerer To QM 293 A-M August 14, 1931

Brouillette, John W, Cpl. (MA) M

¥rs. Delphis Brouillette,
915 Washington S%.,
Concordia, Eansas |

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
,"the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
SW i L not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

~
(
=

Dear Madam: : i
i
-
|

= Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothera and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto., Medical attendants and all other
ne-cessﬂ,aes will be arranged for and in the event you decide

, to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will |
S be‘aone for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and. 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health mads

t.he pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widtvs who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

N N N N R N N T NIV S P gy v




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ra' QM_295—A_M
: June 11, 1931

Brouwillette, John'J. Cpl. (M-A) M

Mrs. Delphis Brouillette,
916 Washington St.,
Concordia, Kansas.

-
;=P

e o

Dear~Madan
]

et 112 '

.= s Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during thesyear 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of tﬁ%\Acgipf Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended.

<F
Cf To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions, for Steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
wstébe made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
1t is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
e lther of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

JUN

As gsoon as'you have answered the question, please sign youf
nam and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe.

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and ares not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

I, Very truly yours, .
f"\\/ f
[ ;

A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer hére

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in mesLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,

Broullletts, Johm W. - 1232

Hikd
394

¥rs. Delphis Brouillstte,
915 Washington St.,
Concordlia, Xans.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

‘To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A..D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 16312 =
(Write answer here)

i

(sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘é

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL “—

WASHINGTON %

i RerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929, g
Brouillette, John ¥, 1232 M : 2
¥rs. Pelphis, Brouillette, %
915 Washington St., 3
Concordia, Kans, 3
Dear Madam: f%

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in 2
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the '3
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between b
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme— €5
teries, all necessary expenseés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United =
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and k§
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than ‘3
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total o
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of ;;
such mothers and widows who desire tc make the pilgrimages, the number who desire o
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed .;
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following &
gusstions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this *
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. &
1;-D6H§5u desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yss) (No) 5;
2. Do you desire to makériheﬂﬁilgrimagé .;

in the calendar year 193079 _ (es) (No) »

: -

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit %
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- 5
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) ; g
Age Health -;:

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor) 2
English — (Yes) (No) k.

. What language do you speak? Other languagse e
e = ¢ (Specify language spoken) .-
For The Quartermaster General, %%

;3:-1

Very truly yours, o

-

s

M
410

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl, . 2 =3
Act Major, Q. M, Corps, :’

: 181 Tt %
Envelope Agsistant. §%
o=
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WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTO®

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Prouillette, Jom V. June gg , 1929.

W, Delphlus Reowbllette,
General Delivery,
Seottsville, Kansas .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Corporsl Jjohn W» Brouillette, Cos@, 50th Inf, whose remtins are now
interred in the Meuse Argonne Mmerism Cemestery, Romagns=-sous -Mont fanoon,
Meouse, Frances '

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitaticns to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedeni, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it 1s alsoc requested

+hat a statement to that effect be made.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed senvelcps which requires
no posqgge.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.,
Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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)\‘ (Nu;nber and street.)

“ristian name in full.)

|
--._-._Cpl,___ A Ca.. @ 20 Tns

e L Jahn .\ 2,175,629
(Surname.) 1

(Army serial number.)

G9--35---33--Inf-s L
(Rank and orgnnizatiop?)
State your relationship to the deceased / '7ﬂ Z 20
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .._______ %&M ...............
y Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, doyou \eocoeooeeeeo . Y HLAL . E e
wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Ygsfor no.) !
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased,l{ive full informa- °
tion below as to where they should be sent:,

"

(Name of person~to receive rema‘ns.) (Bxpress oflice.)

/

(Telegraph office.)

' (City or town.)

(Sign here) g

(Nu;x;ber and street or rural route.) , ((‘fly, town, or post o!ﬁce.)_

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)
3—6713

o\%.






gl 293 C.R
Jeptember 26, 1923

lirs Dolphius Brouillette,
Ganorsl Delivery,
; Seottsville, Xansase.

Dear Sir:

Corporal ‘fz;n Ve Brouillette, Con s 5 '
s Gedhe Ruarkerths B Geasr abdAS1R08 HAY 3,98 Antarhed’ gl ﬁf%mtw'
Fradinenmmies e e 2 DL

This is one of the pernene®t American military cemgteries to be
mainteined by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be merked
by a headstone of whité marble, of ‘suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he ceme, Headstones will.be placed at all graves in connection with
the imprevement work now in progress, as soon ae possible and witheut
waiting for special acfion or request en the part of relatives,

 You are assured §n offsvtiug removal of the romains, ihe utnest
care and roversncs werd exoreiged and mere than willingly acoorded dY
thoss who perforned this sacyed duty, The gruwe of the deceased will
be perpetusily meintaiiged by this Gaversusnd ia o sanmer defisting the
1ast resting plase of emr heroev, 2 :

Yary truly yours,

-

N a1t n
S T RN

Assistant,

RD
23 /592 /ARK



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

L? - \“"'t_’c /
I. LocaTiox Ix C : v ‘ # Vi
oxX INpEX CARD: e I | File #57019 L
(@) Name ____ERQIIILLL_T__T&,___J_Q_}_l_l_’l, _____________________ Ser. No. 2175629 ________
' AR 1. VT
@) Ramk .. .. Gole = - Organization _____ C0.G, 30th _Infantry
> COKR... /3. "

(¢) Date of death __-____Q,/;LA-/ LR (d) Cause of death ______ DWRTA

II. RecrstraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Iﬁf;) :

(@) GraveNo. .19 ______ Blgtes <& i =~ Sagie 1. o8 G- TYP i&t W DMA --

L u ~p->1) & X
() Emerg. Address Da—l—phg.;s Bmuillette--.(fa,ther)G.Dfscahtsvil:l,e, Kans,--
TII. Biled 4t sbldfers’ dyfingd frém/confagioyls dieacdt o L Motin S 3l MRS, - CKR..42- 7

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTioNn CARD: Date of receipt S

(@) Name /\Cﬂﬁ?t‘,‘f’ ~"" A L oM _(b) Relationship ___- A NN

PR

(¢) Address : ’G NE L LL - Lo

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _-__:f’_z‘j,&ﬁ_l__: _______________________________________________

i
(fF Shipping instructionsiupon arrival of bodyim U. S, -~ =~ . . - .
—
: |
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. e
Examinergtinitialsr - - .. DhfomElay v e sueited s T , 1920.
Ve 7 k 3
: g IS I eNA ALAXAKS 2
V. A. G. O. CorRrRESPONDENCE shows communication from ...t t7 R T L ANt LTI
of / ;
e e it oy e A
___________ ., dated _CArn a0 Lt QLS (LT Ve
f
confirming request in Par. ITV., item . , above, or requesting that“tg’""“““’"‘“““';Z"!‘“;:;;‘
5 / > PN % 4 L0R m——
5 e, v A wr e A A rlrs _\J_/_'__/__ﬁ____/_ __________ /- A4 { ___’___________/_ __________________
1 TLAL if_ i 2, O OER ! Z Q___ AT P SBR[ TTITIIT NIRRT o AV LA 7
pel , /
Examiner’s Initials ___/Z 1 B e s il TR AT , 1920
;
:
VI. G. R. S. Frres, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as 10 1003 s A S |
f
7, L) & 7/ Vv [ QY __/:_________t': ________________________________________________________ }
____________________ ,r’ ‘//
e Crr SN Sl = R T
(@) Cancellation memos i o e e RREEE TR e B
O e = L d ) - - Lo~ A B i R [ 1 20
Examiner’s Initials ... ot LN —Date ... 7/.-7 ............... [
_____ SHREIENOR =Tt = e i) --_---___l.‘!;-;«fji
COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY No S1232= .Sec. 84 e g
115 }/ Malke Form No. 114 P
Form NoO. 115 g 7 Ao H
G B dod April6, 1820 L C A ~ \ 4@
SR D E : A

s




VII. G. R. S. F01mNo

Typed by - fr=s

VIII. FiNaL ACTI’ON %,

.made
'.'. /L:‘é\\u' £ u\;’\ %
%t— 4 o \
\= Dy g
o fhi
\7«--‘-”" 3- cable on

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

7
i S Y

ECEIVED BY
MAIL UNIT '
/ -
Cf 2 (2 1026

MAY 16 1921

Vi A |

Ce?‘f@?ﬁ‘! ~

letter on _.______ % /___

_________________

Q
. : Project Out

Za

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTION TAEEN.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

)

: @f{,{/&m

e e




il

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION____f_g_l_i_!lg_\2\._{5',}_15?__“wamyd’sez:}g__~ o

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___© {92?.‘_9}_?_.19&'
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF ‘BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepdncy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ______: mm oﬂ;m,--xnhn-A/ _____ 10. Name ]LKJUI%@’@‘_“ [ e

2. NoEe -~ S1%8809 - .. - JElION el e i R R e

3. Rank_____ i i e o T By s S 8 LagRank” " waecs of same o

toOrg. . B By SR InSy . L. Lttt o SR T

DD i Sab. 260 . ... LA S R T D i i s et -

6. CiD e e GO B (B DR, &%= 0 e St e e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grawe No. 3% Sec.._ B8 S TS G Lo s it =

8k PIoH. . 2 e - ROWA o8 o i L0, FBOGE e £ O e LA ———

Gha it e 17, Ho {iiacxém et e

18. Cemetery Avgomue Amer, . 19 Commune dr toyikonsgrie /s Mlontf sucon

20. Dept. or County . 1 Neuse @ 21, Country ‘LT REMNE . |

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ¢ 1 _e_‘_gg ______________________________________________________

23. Disinterred (Date) Ccte 0%l 1921 By

4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name John R oum_a_'{._'hp ________________ SerialeNos, = s 2 }?P_(_:Z_!? _________________________
Rk .. - - | L R e B Organization __ @0s Ge.80 Infs
25, Was identification disc¢ found on grave marker? A__i____y‘s ________ On hodyirs T Yem. ... .
| ?_4__? (A 7”““'*‘/“ L
CaRaBROWHs Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no.di"sc gr -?ther means gfﬁ
identification on body, give description of body in detail). ¥ag @8 hody an

"""31755§§" """""""""""""""""""""""
27. Condition of body Bmil; &Gnﬁmposeg,featu:cﬂsm¢acaaniz.ahle. ......
y o ‘ w burlsy and wooder BoXe &
28. Nature of burlallmﬁo“ ________________ » CRe RN WU LT
29. Any diecrepancy noted ubon examination of body, as COmpared with G.R.S. records
quoted above‘P__________________ﬂ_{!_g__pg\gg_‘__g ____________________________________________________________________
i3] Iﬂl
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date . ‘43'50 0”-':‘!_A??!hy___.‘:"_'_'Lz{:__'ﬁtx.[.‘!.
’
23, CasketMsealcdeby s sesie ma .~ S e ﬁ_-_g_ﬂ! /ﬁm‘: ----------------------------------
| %] %:V
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisord . ﬁ’ﬁ,mm& .............



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxsiNe . = S5 S L e L L I ;

32. Designation of body: * > |
. BROUILLEITE, John 2178628

. igned to: ‘
SR . Argonne Amer, 1232 Romagne/s/ilontfaucon

. Name of Parmanent ComeLemy . . o o r T ooas e R e

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Qete 5th 1921 ByGeS.WRIGHT
35. I hereby Ceftify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
~ accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. & 2

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_%_\_@%ﬁ' ____________________________

FoB.DANIEL CAPT,.QeMoCo

36. Remarks £7% S . — =
_______________________________________________ No .n<e..i-_....._-— e e S M LT T e e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _Qc¢tober 5th 1921 .
To point of Concentration _______ Morgue Romagne = simes oo Siapgn
: (Name) /4, /f/
Convoyer _____ WedoROYED Signature Shipping Officeﬁ%&f_‘i _______ e o
b Albert M. Jackson, Capt. C.A.C, ewr
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date. - -sw mre it R e AR
By G.R.S. Bepregentative.. . .F= = T - o T0 fEn ot s A TR
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery E R o ol e e e T va. O e TR g
. (Name) :
D e et i o Sl Signature Shipping Officer - . .~ -~~~
40. Received: Dalleise =o 5 - St oo 5 e o e R L SN S i
G.B Sielpresontabive ™ - o oie bR B TS B R e
41. Reinterred, . . R 3 e - X o
Mleuse<sArgonme Cty. 1233 (Da t‘_"écie-t"a"‘é: b P Gd A
42. Grave No.,______-;sn _;_-@___‘ ______ I o e N ¥ o Selebien e o o C.
45 PLOT S S Row
P e i m e e e o e s e e e R S S - “.“__‘ __________
=
ef GLUROSE Representatﬁ}g At &
i ~ James W. VoA



Concentrat ion,
G. R. S. Form. No. 1 G-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date............20%s 5, 1921,

Place Romacme A e

..................................

=

SERIAL NUMBER 2175629

....................................................

RANK........ s ORGANIZATION.........................QQ......G.Q...ﬁg.th.’.;n.f’..........................

B ()

- Disinterred (date) : From (give complete locatibn) :

------ ot BLiigal o e g g BRI AR e D T i o

By Groupsae o 10 oo el uml T Unltaeczo '
. Reburied (date) : .

(¢}

' In (give compléte location) :
988 064 1921 i 83 1232 Row.9..Block.H  Gr. B8.

By : Group......Reburial & . . Unit........ P e Nature of reburial ...........oooococn.

unlined casket o
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : "

wood.en box and burlap and wmiform, badly decomposed, features not recognizable.

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with bodystese¥RBe. -~ r 5.~ On grave-marken . . T Sr FO8e T T
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
. > o 4 ‘ L
......A........Tag...qn..b.ody...and,...tag.‘.frcm..c.ppas...jbot;h...read_...!’J.,V,Brouiv_%latte’...Pv.t.ou.Coo..G‘,..ﬁOth....

Ay Inf,3175539n TR R
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 17,5 2 MAD,

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. impossible %o detexmine,

(B)EWeight(estimated SR ga i e o m o o s i
(c) Hair—Color do

T TSI e i e i P N o0
(d): Hairon face==Color ........~- st e Rt
0 GOt OIS e e i e e et o i
O s s o

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars,'peculiarities, or

TISSINEE DaTUB) i o oot S gt S, e AR

H Woundé or missing parts (received at time of casualby) ...l P

S NONe. VASERLee o e S

: DiSinte'rment P §x L Z4 A ve gf}ﬁ@%ﬁ/ﬁ/
supervised b)“—/\G Su‘lright ............................................. PPro %:B';'Dé'.ﬂi'é'l'.' TR TR

: =t i S 7 ]!
g ’%/Aé;c/@//, App’rov/‘r;/c/li"?’.‘Wif"f Rz . e

supervised by ...

WB. Sheild ﬁm)s Ws - Y‘iunger
: :>

S e

/

) P> 3

.............................................



,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER. COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, In case no means of identificatic’m on body:.

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

4. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and‘ reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the bod i8i
> \ Ak A was disinterred and t
~ and unit which made disinterment. y d the group

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the gréup and unit which made

reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, Statg to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognifion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

+ 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on’grave marker by reporting
.l‘ Yes 23 or “No 7’.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found:
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ; |

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f)under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed -as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

13

thus :

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- % TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by ] u./ -TOOTH MISSING
: ; recent wounds) should be scratched out, : '//0@

CROWNED TEETH.................Block in solid the crown of tooth (labelf.
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : -

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth' (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : :

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

%c,ow FILLING

FILLINGS ... coooo v Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

L

CARIES . (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
: in thus :

- |
¢ |

o\

A

1)

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and ind;q%ﬁg{cgaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.” ; AR AL 2 &
2 : o “S /7
" > /N N {7/
V)4 > T S
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person §ptptpgnrgl'
: [P | et e B 8
same. ,‘ % o) ;,:‘t ¥ &

: 3 o Gy
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the persopjat.ppl‘ovmgfsafxle? :

. 5

W, P2 F i; .’“',"13;1"‘. J
Iy 9

1)



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

)
I. Location InpEx CARD: T g-7 File #57019
) e C 2

(¢) Name BROUILLETTE, John Ser. No2h 75029

() Rank ________ CPde. Organization C0G, ,SOth Infaﬂtl?

I1. RegistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

i - : _ - e
(¢) Grave No. __-9.----_35--!2{322 e P)l(}t /--7,7_1 ______ Sec. ... 84.. TYP: _JHN .

(b) Emerg. AddressBodphius_Brouillette {father)G.D.Scotteville,Xaus,.
111/’ Fv{eé o sdfdjérsﬁyélg/fro{;l Jz)nt/ag(oué Tt i g S A el R ORKR /3 i

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

T |

. (e) Date of death *10114/18 (d) Cause of death DWBI,&_ ------- ST
|

i

V. Zl{lzwiné advice forwarded to Europe by
7 ?4% T, e L R ) s R e e BN g ShE

___‘L{é){l_/ s
APR 25 192¢
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _____ Seat . © oo WO o T ef SReues , 192

cable on ___-_. _____________________________________________________ , 192
: letter of transmittal on ________ ?/ :Z/ ________ e b BIOO.
[/ Aﬂw

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and ce. Relationship and name. esires. _ Action taken. .
%a;ozn/;’gf Fither (2/2/27) Aermsels 510570 ) bnrofel edracd

M_%W

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 7Y Y 27f

COUNTRY CeMETERY NoO. - THEET, NOF st - =X o5
G. R. 8. Form 115-A. 38020
‘August, 1920
PRANCE 1232«800.84 47

AT 2 2 2



1.

G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

HOBOKEN, N. J.

19215

May 74

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.

To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: :
Name _ Brouilistte, John Ser. No. 2175629
Rank _ Qoxperal Organization Coe &, 30th Infantry
Cemetery No. l282-56¢.84 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __ 17
Request shown below dated __May 3, 1931 is latest in this case:
Name of Relative Return Remain Specigl

to moeing N
FRANCE

Widow

Children

Guardian

Father ¥, Delphis Brouillatte, Scotisville, KansaSs _ =

Mother fb
Brother {8 &

WVa, =
IV ; LBy
=he f gt
S 18 t er '_“u 4 :;”
: Ck}ﬁi | ZQ?Z
Othens =an J ' '&Qifw

interment in: PerSanent American Cemete

Ty

-
(2-

hrw/

Cable : :

Letter 22242?~4;L 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

S-744 EB %

N A S S



RECEIVED BY

MAIL UNIT
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. 1232 SqCeB84%17

May 12, 1921.
File HOe 29348 ComeDRV.COrsBrs

; Re: Brouillette, Jolhm,Corporal,
Serial Nudber 2175629,
Coe G, 0th Infenty.

ur. Delphis Brouillette,
Scottsvills, Kansas.

m Sir: :

Your telegram dated Msy 1, 1921, reqesting €Mt the :
remains of the deceased soldier mamed sbove be left in France -
for burial in & permment Americean cemetery Ims been forwarded

to the Cemeterial Division, Office of the (uartermester
Gengral, Mshington, De Cs, fOr necessary action.

— The Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. Cs, will
 farnish you the grave location in the permenent American
cematery as soon as possible after the body kes been placed

The Department desi yes 0 renew its prwim ex-
mession of sympsthy in your bereavemsnt.

By suthority of the Cuartermaster General:

. Re B SHANNONW,
oaph.ln. Qe Mo corps,
Officer in Charge.

- BYs

m ) VIR ' nmﬁm&ﬁﬁt.




G. R. S. Form No. 114

4=81s21 Station Date , 192
Sew

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.

1. Name - SROUILLETIR. Johm . 10 Name sl
2. No. ... 2178829 e e N o e e e e e e
3. Rank __ Qply M RO REn Kt e el o T s
4. Org.. Roy 8, 80t In®, D e
GREDEIDARER | 7 T 7T e 1 ot (1)) D d D e e e e e e e,
GrECIIDIE IR O G T T T T 5P (5) H) BB SEris VAt o v bt etne de sl i
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7. Gravoe No: : .. X e s Sec. ... 84 5 GrayerNOs - Syt Secr s
S o) e 2 " Sy oty o) f ] Row.m . e = ) e e s i RO .
/ o
9. 32 - 1o = w A AA (U 17 Tl sl e e e e
£ - i
= -
4“‘_ f f/!z/ [
185 Cemetery .= 23 ATBONNS ANET, - 43 e = oo
o 2 1,}“ ':\‘,,v ..
19. Commune or town.__ .. &Wﬁb&‘l&ﬁ%‘tﬁ“oa-_----‘---_------.‘;&;:;--: .............................
20. Department or county . Mewg® A i el el o
2. (Country SXea iy s e ——— 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. _Lgsgi_gga'_“
93l Dismterred - istnaess Tt RSN R e By - e O
(Date.)
24. Inscript,ion Name——— ——— e e e e Seriﬁ‘l NO'
on
grave marker .\ Ranls sedame = PR 0 - Organizafionma s = T80 e
95. Was identification disk found on grave marker? ey Onmzbody e - eae.-
SRR~ e Signature of Junior Techmical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.z~7727
|
gec. 84, Cable vef, no, 17 |
oSsP. S5 |
FILE COFY |
. |
‘ /
(QVER! : ‘




PREPARATION

tification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

26. What other means of iden ‘

give description of body in detail)- W N W e H e
D TG T e om0 D O 0l 7 e
28. Nature of burial b e s e 2 2=

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket .- e By iSRS
31. Casket sealed by - S
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)....... 2 =

SIEﬁPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. . .

Name. . gsha-Bpeniiledts— Serial No. 8395689
32. Designation of body T

: Rank“'ﬁpt‘.‘ __________________ Organization ___.__ £ }'"Wﬂ‘i"m'f& ____________
33. Constener—Name . Qusrtermaster Genera) ;e
Address - gpgves Regintration Service; Hoboken, i ¥i
34. Casketiboxed and “ThhnkeodMe: =5~ T = S TSR See R By e conam o

(Date.)

. I hereby certify that:all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

o
t

Signetine THE: RMSEINspectoEr= s i sl s e -iv » & s i at Smen
36. Remarks - L M@ e T L i St e AT s - Sier ot SCERIbie: S
37 Shippedffrom cemptery ™l 5 cne: —— s - vhs s Sl Moz oot i = i
(Date.) \ (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer ¥ SignaturetShippino O fice st SIS e
38 Reoeivediatipoint of ‘concentration - - | e AN wetwn el e s S R R S
(Date.)
SignatureVReEaNPROficero o oo rri it vwe el e e e e e e
39 Shipped from POt o CONCAMTTATION =2 ir5= o= Yos sl Fmmmemie s ks o e e
(Date.)
To e o e Conoyerrs oo vim it S i S s ISl
(Port.)
Sivh ot S P BROr Officerm s siomentn e L e e e e e e S -
40. Received European IO e e . P .
, ? (et s A Bt s o S
Signature(@f GRS, Representiativiel s te st su e oSt et fe s gkt
41. Shipped to____ £33 70y
(U. 8. port.) R ts SRRy T e ERERIE i
Dalosleds Ficd mv CoOnVOFer . i i - Shad s 8 F ol o
(Signaturo of Shipping Officer.)
42. Received_.___ e By GRS e pres eI tivies 2. et ¢ e g o
(Bete.) (Signature.) ===
43. Shipped to destination -~ -- [ B/L or Express Order No
“Date. N R U e § T
ClOMANTET _ o e S8 NS & "ShippingiOfficers= 285 Sl




CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blus
Night Message Nite
Night Latter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other=
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing afier the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

. Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS,-FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character s indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT '227-HUDSON-STREET; HOBOKEN, N. J.
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT  Lv¢-500-84=17 ’in

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION | , Y [,[4..»\]
S WASHINGTON ; ih O\ !
A S / APR 28,1928

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O, Q. M. G,
To: Mr, Delphis srouillette, Gen. Del., Scottsville, Kansas.

SussEcT: Remains of _;upl;iohn_ﬁxouillet te, SersNo. 2 175629. COelty 30th Inf,.

4

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other Nationall Cemetery,[ 01; (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
. J Q ; GEORGE H PENROSE

“Colonel, Q. it ¢.

‘ o 7
5 ”/7/—2/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. .BM TO Ft.nqms-wmo{ wx‘%\ ;ﬁ/a w/2/ .

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return ‘of }Q_ls ver/and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not felatives are STILL
LIVING.

MAY 4 1921

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— . = =NO. AND-STREET. - TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1

Soldier’s children. < 2
(Name oldest first.)
3

Father.

Mother

est first.)

Brothers. {
(Name old-
1
2

Sisters.
(Name old-~ ;
est first.) 3 I

Date L4 AL L < = : Signature_.__c--

Address -+ Relationship..../._.i - 2= -

TsPoRTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper: 37860 (OVER.)




e

, ,‘:-
PAPZS ol AL ) O 192 /

g B o R d
L RN
@J',‘lui

MALL
T, the undersigned, am the ../ AL ¢ and nearest living next of kin of;the within-named
) ) (Relationship.) \\qﬂ Lv ‘; b (J68
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) . § Tivisio
1. As stated on first page of this sheet:
2. To be-returned-to-the U. S: and shipped to -
{ (Narne.)
- __(ii-i{— station."— f— --_---_-----__——_—--_—-_.Estate,)
3. Tobereturned to the U. S. and buried in .- V National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature__

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY aﬁ Government expense.o

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest ﬁ'efi‘:t of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. :

5, If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If 'YOU ‘are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. :

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail: to this office.

.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to av:oid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. .

Novm.—"{NSTRUGTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this offica upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
:Should th_ere be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order.of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision, 3—7860



G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

£ o1y |
99 ‘pap.iodey |
I

bz

4

H9}

T
Bl

| =

f =

May 7, 19211 1S, o

: : : 3 NS

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. REs

To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. ‘\{553

Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: @
Name _ Brouillette, Jghn Ser. No. 2175629 ‘
Rank _ Qorporal Organization Coo G, 30th Infantry ;ifil

Cemetery No. 1232-5ec,84 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __17

Request shown below dated __May 1, 1921 is latest in-this case: :
Name of Relative Return Remain Special AN
- \')
to in =~
FRANCE \;{:x_\g
Widow
-
Children AN
N
Guardian 3
Father Mra. Delphis Brouillette, Scottsvills, Kansas.
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others
interment in: Permenent American Cemetery
A
hrw/
Cable .
~Eetter 44;L 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched ___-.______ 1921.

5744 EB %p
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MAIL UNIT
Ay 11 192
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—70/9
o bt

1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. Hq. G. R. S. File
2. Soldier’s No. 21°"4¢9
Bt ‘3.1‘.91.1.—2@'1.1.1.9 N i eT.- B SRR

4 p.\r t c' \. J" ‘1!1’_)
Rank Company Regt or Corps
5. .00%.14,18.........................Died. of wounds
6.
The Fis s e
’T‘n\\n or (‘ommuno (1n block letters) annrtment !
8- j.l;. .“."": o oo "t Q a v\’.l. ) .',. ......... g ------------------
Grave No. V/ Plot No or Letter
9. Name Peg¢ YV.aS.Cross? ..... Headboard?
Check Method of Marking &
10. Buried with Body? Ye : .\.{;tached to Grave Marker? CS A

Identification Tags
11. Tf name unknown and tags missing, give nnrks and deserlp-
tion. ;

Q]gnN/

C‘mup 7. ..... Unit 2% . G. R. S.




LOCATION OF ‘HE GRAVE OF

PLA ClE OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NU\IBER

HOW MARKED: NamePeg? IZ-%.-.... Grossi... .. R

Headboard®x oo .. o5 BotitleY i = 5
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: :

~ Was one buried with bodytee / ................ ’.i..f.” ..........
Was one fastened to name peg or P

stake used as a grave mawsker?.l LA L
g & 5 3 . ’ 2

N
N

This. portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

._\‘

-



. FROM: 0.Q.M.C, =S
. CIMETERIAL DIVISION

WAR DEPARTNMENT Munitions Building
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Ar Room
&3@6’6 Weshington
o5 1 ST PLEASE_
iy EXPEDITE

xS

B.R.S. Feadhota. mol) |

Inv”ormag’l%g\n re@xesbh}g of Al G O-.
W

Pile Noi, ) quulqnlon

°rom: é&z@a*term&ster General, UT S, Armyde( e | Division) (SPEC,AL)

Eor The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

subject: Information requifed for G.R.S

1, It is requestéd that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmatien of all information shown.

o /X
sl S T N2 ME Broulll&tte*ew f. Date of death 10/14/18. ¢ 18
! ¢ / 6 /N ' DT
9] § T i 5t ian namMebn—e—r—(JOhn Vo) g. Cause of death v e
=N

5/ .
c. Serial Number 2175629 g Y lai- Au+hor1‘tv (G208 #)
4 el LB

Ot oy d b2y YY) pbao | S
d. Organization Cos G, 3 Inf.©/3 —-"r"“"“Em%T GY} Y d pess ¢
3 Co-t-

D FORM
R
7

=) 0L ‘&_1__)/, / L0 4
e. Rank Cple @/ ' =T Relationship Jorti~—
Y DES CRIPTION ' DENTAL CHARTS
I— §cc page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
O < examination prior to enlistment)
Z 0 a. Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
5. ORlies G e
SEtTme s bp A3 N2 IS0 S8 SRR 6F =8
G- Genker Eni laltsis upper right upper left
diEsHeipht SE TS 6Eb SRR SO T 2 3T 5T T8
. lower right lower left
e. Weight
f. Perwanent marks and
physzcal defects at
&nllttmen‘b (01d fmctyres or breaks)
rT ATV “i'.’,.‘: / /1 o “‘ P 2
;/“ -AT ’f) " ‘\" f= :
(S N H. L. ROGERS,
Gy L 6/2 / Quartermaster General, U.S.A
C.W.

CEVETERY NO: 1232~SeCe84 s
' 17

SHEET [NO: 1.W. A At Lieub. Q.M.C.
TYPED [BY: o TR TG 15 J |
5/713/LifL « ‘



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
‘&5‘@6'0 Washington
X, T e
&QO 3 v > =
BLELS ch\ﬁ-%u S Qﬂ,\ e
In*‘ormahon re&xesbﬁ of A3 G,_Ou !

File No. 5 B Requls ition
Prom: The $krt t 1 SPEC
rom ‘gi}%&n ermaster Qener? . SPEC’AL}

Eo.: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information requifed for G.R.S.

1., It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

o/~ =
s SU T 112 ME Brou};htte—ei:i@?m £. Date of death 10/14/18 0/
-5 / 0 _/\ = ‘,} v
e T i 5t ian numesé'-eh.n-oe-r—(John V) g. Cause of death TRy C
BRI e St >
ek
L H o7
""'\\’{ c. Serial Number 2175629 © X h. Authority (60 Sy
Z \:' 7 L4 /,7, 5 v’-,(\, At X “uzxi ey
& d. Orpanization COs G, 30th Inf. /% —-—-r—@Emg'}ggncy a‘dd;ess d pr
O 5L = Ao rh XS, Mo
= *s e. Rank Cple /1 ‘ ==  Xelationship —F@f ~—
SE%Y; DES CRIPTION  DENTAL CHARTS
i~ fece page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
O « examination prior to enlistment)
Z 0 a. Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
bre Collor af eyes
SEE6EORAERITOE NN 2 S8 RANoE 67128
. Celeir Gt laeishs upper right upper left
d. Height | 8765432112345678
: lower right lower left
e. Weight ;
f. Permanent marks and:
physical defects at
enlistment (Oldffract‘yr‘es or breaks)
"T .ﬂr/-.-_"j," i\_. ‘751,’, ;«‘ .’
P s /""Z A0 -
LA o : 2 H. L. ROGERS,
o~ Quartermaster General, U.S.A,
C.WQ
CEWETERY NO: 1252~Sace 84,

17

IQW. T A s =
4 TTRSSETE 18 15

L

S/T13/ 1L
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CRIETERIAL DIVISION \ 3
REGISTRATION SECTION :

June"ig : o2 1

MEO FOR: <“

Cards Department.

L.
CASE OF:

o, G, 30th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (0ld}

BROUILLETTEZ, 2175629, John |,
(Wame) > R s

Correction or additional data changes as shown below hHave bcen madc on the Regis
tion Card of the above=montioned soldier and a corresponding change will be nece
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Placc FelA Nos
SURNANE Ofig. ¢ D=
SERTAL NUMBER | st Reb, De
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS John V, 2nd Reb. D=
RANK A 3rd Reb, De

DATE OF BEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY thc new
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: S. Nelson,

Investigation & Adjustmant
(Dopartment)

5 % 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card: y O;

By = )6 ﬂ;}é '

5 /1105 /mzﬁj e R SO TE



s PFIpEp 'S
rd Ind. - i =

File, No. 293 Brouillette, John
Hidgrs. A.G.R.S., Q.M.C. in E., 8 Ave.
Quartermaster General, Munitions B

WHE /o

LLER AT 8y Qe

d'Ilena, Paris, Sept.15th 1920- Tos
1ilding, Washington, D.C.

»

1. Returned, accomplished. X

e The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have been notified

of this change in order that another Photograph may be taken of the
grave with the corrected inscription.

I

An Gic tag,

H. F. RETHERS

Tgbewts Col., Q.M.C.
Chief.







—

o~

223. Brouillette, John. 1st Ind. RHR/ w2 o

Hgrs., Americean G.R.S., QMC., in EBurope, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris. Augs 31,1920,
To: Supervisor, Area #1, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (Meuse).

l. Forwarded, for compliance with instructions contained in
Parsgraph 1 of Preceding Form #122,

g By direction: W

EDGAR A.TRY
Colonel, Inf. =
Chief, Operations Division.

2nd Ind, , (_JAF wjc

Swpervisor, Area #1 AGRS, QMC in E,, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Sep te 10, 1920, To: Chief, AGRS, QMC in E,, Paris,

l, DRetumed, Directed changes completed,

2o Red Cross Photographic Section has not been notified,
gl

| @72
&
rm
(=
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G.R.S. Form No, L .
Change of Inscription,

WAR DEPAR"‘A@}Z\%
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER?GE

WA?HIN(‘ "’ON—“

3 "’( 8
H =80 Aout 94 4

BRAL OF THE ARMY

fs g August 11, 1920.

File No. 2938 Registrat:}g
Cem. Div, #57019 |

From: office of the Quarterma

Munitions Building, 19th oL 5, N W., Washington, D. C.

ol Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave larker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave # _ 19 , plot 1, section _ 84 , Ciy. # 12832

Argonne American Cemetery, Romegme~sous=Montfaucon, lMeuses

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Corporal John Brouillette, #2175629, Company G, 30th Infantry.

Date of death October 14, 1918.

2, When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photogra aphic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

,;r

CMHN/ms

Inv.5.5.

Inv, & Adjs Dep‘b-
o

/
it ]

~
"{: i

NS -7763/JC

/ l & -
, Bhief, Cemeterial Division, (GRS,

g ehT

S 1NE-RA IRl
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HEADQUARTERS

ABMRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C. I EUROPE " N'-:E !
8, Avenue d'Iens, PARIS. o 2
August 30, 1920 _2 ? *
'UT 1
i
S
File Nos ‘ LQQ
Prom : Chief ' 1 i
To: Quartermaster General, U. S. Army ( Cemeterial Division )
Subject: Acknowledgment of correspondence. ‘ﬁ
Receipt this date is acknowledge of the following correspondence 3
from your Office :
et g dated : August 11,,1920 <
File Yo: 295 8 Rego Cem.DiV.# 57019 ,/Z~*‘<"_‘(/ ; i
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave Marker (Gub /Form 122)“”“’
,) :
Name : Cpl. John Brouillette, 2170629 CO.G.,QQ‘bh Tty (-‘a

1
/

/

H.7 o/% RS
o A C&lonel, Qall.C

< JndBiL
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From: Graves Photegraphy Bureau, 4.R.C.
Tes Graves Registration Service, War Depariment.
| subject: Cerrection in Stenciling on Urave Harker.
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GR.Sw Forﬁ No 2. :
Change of Inscription. =

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGLON
Jgast 1y 1920,
File No. R3S8 Registration.
From: office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division,(GRS)

Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W., Washington, D. C.

Tol: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,
8 Avenuve d'Iena, Paris, France. :

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave larker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

H comtepmscsamarsaarars s e

cetamwo i M, plot_ B section MW .., Oty 7 Br®

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Date of death ‘ﬁﬁﬂﬂti# 14, 1918

2, When this has been done, advise the Red Cross. Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription. e '

By authority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE, & &¥
i Coloncl, U.S. Army, D
f hief, Cemeterial Division,
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